Political Subdivisions

From: 08/21/2012 To: 12/31/2012

Case No

Amherst City

11-ES-00460
11-ES-00460
12-ES-00041
12-ES-00056
12-ES-00163
12-ES-00188
12-ES-00360

Avon City

06-ES-01217
07-ES-01046
08-ES-01051
09-ES-01167
11-ES-01272
12-ES-00370
12-ES-00547
12-ES-00575
12ES01205

Avon Lake City

09-ES-00073
12-ES-00004
12-ES-00008
12-ES-00215
12-ES-00361
12-ES-00432
12-ES-00469
12-ES-00515
12-ES-01206

Deceased (Last, First, Middle)

NIELSEN ROSALIE A.
NIELSEN ROSALIE A.
MAJKUT ANDREW J.
WILLIAMS DEAN T

ANNE EILEEN MARIOTTI

JASINSKI EDWARD P

AZZARITI CATHERINE T

Amherst City

Taddeo Josephine M
SHENK FRANKLIN P

WESTGATE EDWARD J SR.

Massa Jeanette M
PAHYS EVELYN M
LOESCH JANET G.
REILLY NORMA R
PALMER MARY A.
Koachway, Ruth D

Avon City

CLAPP KENT W.
CARRIER JAMES R
BROWN CAROL
DUBER ROSEMARY P
PEAK CORRINE
BAILEY, ALICE S.
TURNER, ELDON G
WALKER RICHARD E
WHITMER JANET D

Avon Lake City

Bainbridge Township, Geauga County

12-ES-00481

Barthel, Judith E

Bainbridge Township, Geauga County

Columbia Township

12-ES-00190

February 05, 2013

HUMPHREY VERNA L

Columbia Township

Advances

Advances

Advances

Advances

Advances

Lorain County Auditor, 226 Middle Ave, Elyria, OH 44035

Date Paid

10/19/2012
11/19/2012
09/05/2012
08/28/2012
10/11/2012
10/19/2012
08/21/2012

$0.00

11/15/2012
10/05/2012
12/10/2012
10/19/2012
12/06/2012
11/15/2012
12/14/2012
10/02/2012
12/17/2012

$0.00

09/20/2012
12/21/2012
10/03/2012
09/12/2012
10/17/2012
09/17/2012
12/21/2012
10/01/2012
12/17/2012

$0.00

12/13/2012

$0.00

10/19/2012

$0.00

Amount

($8,692.84)
$58.46
$7,271.19
$21,967.10
$701.42
$4,400.00
$2,195.33

$27,900.66

$41.27
($3,065.97)
($657.96)
($2,368.26)
$43,772.29
$263,528.26
$212,000.00
$68,000.00
$4,111.20

$585,360.83

($10,933.22)
$7,200.68
$120,000.00
$121,600.00
$76,276.62
$150.75
$47,153.80
$13,888.98
$28,762.40

$404,109.01

$2,851.73
$2,851.73

$35,299.20
$35,299.20
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Political Subdivisions

From: 08/21/2012 To: 12/31/2012

Case No
Elyria City

06-ES-00885
09-ES-00372
11-ES-00218
11-ES-00592
11-ES-00933
11-ES-01241
11-ES-01255
12-ES-00228
12-ES-00435
12-ES-01021
12-ES01135
12-ES-01138

Grafton Township

11-ES-01325
11-ES-01325
11-ES-01331
12-ES-00029

Deceased (Last, First, Middle)

SCHMITTGEN, RUSSELL W
SPIKE GEAN
KASZUBINSKI LEONARD J
MORO SILVIOJ

BOWEN JEAN E CRISP
Downey, Frances

SPIGIEL, VIRGINIA S.
FREAS KATHERINE M
WARE, AGNES M

COOLEY ARDETH L
SCHRAMM DONALD E
SNYDER ANNA H

Elyria City

BESCAN LEONARD A
BESCAN LEONARD A
PAGE GERALDINE D
HUNE LOUISE M

Grafton Township

Huntington Township

12-ES-00867
12-ES-00931

HOFFMAN ROSE M
JORDAN HOWARD W

Huntington Township

Lagrange Township

11-ES-01167
12-ES-00061

Lagrange Village

12-ES-00114

February 05, 2013

PIAZZA ANTHONY J
CONSTANTINO LISA G

Lagrange Township

ALDRICH DEWEY ROBERT
Lagrange Village

Advances

Advances

Advances

Advances

Advances

Lorain County Auditor, 226 Middle Ave, Elyria, OH 44035

Date Paid

09/11/2012
11/16/2012
10/24/2012
10/16/2012
10/19/2012
09/07/2012
12/21/2012
10/30/2012
10/11/2012
10/24/2012
12/11/2012
11/27/2012

$0.00

09/04/2012
11/29/2012
09/21/2012
08/30/2012

$0.00

12/07/2012
09/25/2012

$0.00

08/30/2012
09/04/2012

$0.00

09/10/2012
$0.00

Amount

$589.34
$19,743.62
($1,293.60)
$66,485.03
($1,939.90)
$5,519.56
($194.40)
$5,431.33
$16,091.05
$2,668.31
$15,845.92
$4,000.18

$132,946.44

$1,108.42
$1,127.44

$280.00
$6,309.60

$8,825.46

$6,987.42
$3,652.65

$10,640.07

$1,004.80
$6,881.81

$7,886.61

$1,398.40
$1,398.40
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Political Subdivisions

From: 08/21/2012 To: 12/31/2012

Case No Deceased (Last, First, Middle) Date Paid Amount
Lorain City
11-ES-00038 PARK JOAN A 12/10/2012 ($21,312.42)
11-ES-00155 DESANTIS PETER P 12/21/2012 ($10,487.44)
11-ES-00321 Kozieracki, Walter 11/30/2012 $4,459.09
11-ES-00435 EHMAN FRANCES M 12/21/2012 ($2,015.30)
11-ES-01063 TRIBURCIO RIVAS DIAZ aka TRIBURCIO RIVAS 12/10/2012 ($717.32)
12-ES-00157 Kosmo Virginia 09/24/2012 $130,308.78
12-ES-00269 WASCO JANE K 09/06/2012 $3,229.36
12-ES-00299 COPE MARY L 11/14/2012 $4,370.80
12-ES-00322 Zieba, Joseph C 11/30/2012 $47,200.00
12-ES-00407 WILLIAMS ELIZABETH A. 10/26/2012 $6,534.72
12ES00425 Momit Frank Jr 12/17/2012 $12,119.22
12-ES-00466 POKOL GLADYS B. 11/01/2012 $92,194.40
12-ES-00508 Kaurich Catherine 12/28/2012 $79,360.79
12-ES-00536 BARACSKAI LOUIS 10/03/2012 $49,461.23
12-ES-00591 SCHIFFMAN ELIZABETHR 09/20/2012 $1,441.76
12-ES-00718 FULTON TREVA M 09/21/2012 $113,869.33
12-ES-01106 BRUDER DONNA 11/16/2012 $12,666.90
12-ES-01203 BURGETT CLARE E 12/17/2012 $61,140.00
Lorain City Advances $0.00 $583,823.90
North Ridgeville City
12-ES-00110 WILSON TOM X 09/21/2012 $8,281.64
12-ES00372 Morsher, Charles H. 12/06/2012 $22,560.00
12ES00477 Gross Felicia M. 11/30/2012 $19,200.00
12-ES-00841 BRAIG EUGENE C Il 10/15/2012 $48,800.00
North Ridgeville City Advances $0.00 $98,841.64
Oberlin City
11-ES-00874 GREMORE LOIS M. 10/26/2012 ($5,751.48)
12-ES-00227 McLAY ANGUS W. 11/14/2012 $66,901.32
12-ES-00284 THOMPSON PRISCILLAE 09/05/2012 $21,395.20
12-ES-00451 AUWERTER PAULA K 10/01/2012 $22,779.76
12-ES-00520 MOORE, KENNETH 12/26/2012 $25,096.10
12-ES-01059 FREAS HENRY J 11/20/2012 $260,698.71
Oberlin City Advances $0.00 $391,119.61
Rochester Township
12-ES-00124 CONKLIN GERALD L. 10/26/2012 $6,130.86
Rochester Township Advances $0.00 $6,130.86
Russia Township
12-ES-00033 CLARK ADA L 08/28/2012 $190,620.00
12-ES-00033 CLARK ADA L 12/18/2012 $1,600.42
Russia Township Advances $0.00 $192,220.42
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Political Subdivisions

From: 08/21/2012 To: 12/31/2012

Case No Deceased (Last, First, Middle)
Sheffield Lake City
12-ES-00250 SETTLE CHAELES
Sheffield Lake City
Sheffield Township
12-ES-00286 HODKEY ELEANOR M
Sheffield Township
Sheffield Village

12-ES-01120 URBANIC, MICHAEL A
Sheffield Village

Date Paid

10/10/2012
Advances $0.00

10/05/2012
Advances $0.00

11/20/2012
Advances $0.00

February 05, 2013 Lorain County Auditor, 226 Middle Ave, Elyria, OH 44035

Amount

$12,858.17
$12,858.17

$38,946.57
$38,946.57

$2,254.57
$2,254.57
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Political Subdivisions

From: 08/21/2012 To: 12/31/2012

Case No

State Of Ohio

06-ES-00885
06-ES-01217
07-ES-01046
08-ES-01051
09-ES-00073
09-ES-00372
09-ES-01167
11-ES-00038
11-ES-00155
11-ES-00218
11-ES-00321
11-ES-00435
11-ES-00460
11-ES-00460
11-ES-00592
11-ES-00874
11-ES-00933
11-ES-01063
11-ES-01167
11-ES-01241
11-ES-01255
11-ES-01272
11-ES-01325
11-ES-01325
11-ES-01331
11-ES-10074
12-ES-00004
12-ES-00008
12-ES-00029
12-ES-00033
12-ES-00033
12-ES-00041
12-ES-00051
12-ES-00056
12-ES-00061
12-ES-00100
12-ES-00110
12-ES-00114
12-ES-00124
12-ES-00157
12-ES-00163
12-ES-00188
12-ES-00190
12-ES-00215
12-ES-00227
12-ES-00228
12-ES-00250
12-ES-00269
12-ES-00284
12-ES-00286
12-ES-00299

February 05, 2013

Deceased (Last, First, Middle)

SCHMITTGEN, RUSSELL W
Taddeo Josephine M
SHENK FRANKLIN P
WESTGATE EDWARD J SR.
CLAPP KENT W.

SPIKE GEAN

Massa Jeanette M

PARK JOAN A

DESANTIS PETER P
KASZUBINSKI LEONARD J
Kozieracki, Walter

EHMAN FRANCES M
NIELSEN ROSALIE A.
NIELSEN ROSALIE A.
MORO SILVIOJ
GREMORE LOIS M.
BOWEN JEAN E CRISP
TRIBURCIO RIVAS DIAZ aka TRIBURCIO RIVAS
PIAZZA ANTHONY J
Downey, Frances

SPIGIEL, VIRGINIA S.
PAHYS EVELYN M
BESCAN LEONARD A
BESCAN LEONARD A
PAGE GERALDINE D
BERTA ARTHUR
CARRIER JAMES R
BROWN CAROL

HUNE LOUISE M

CLARK ADA L

CLARK ADA L

MAJKUT ANDREW J.
JAMEYSON MARIAN K
WILLIAMS DEAN T
CONSTANTINO LISA G
WALKO JOHN

WILSON TOM X
ALDRICH DEWEY ROBERT
CONKLIN GERALD L.
Kosmo Virginia

ANNE EILEEN MARIOTTI
JASINSKI EDWARD P
HUMPHREY VERNA L
DUBER ROSEMARY P
McLAY ANGUS W.
FREAS KATHERINE M
SETTLE CHAELES
WASCO JANE K
THOMPSON PRISCILLA E
HODKEY ELEANOR M
COPE MARY L

Lorain County Auditor, 226 Middle Ave, Elyria, OH 44035

Date Paid

09/11/2012
11/15/2012
10/05/2012
12/10/2012
09/20/2012
11/16/2012
10/19/2012
12/10/2012
12/21/2012
10/24/2012
11/30/2012
12/21/2012
10/19/2012
11/19/2012
10/16/2012
10/26/2012
10/19/2012
12/10/2012
08/30/2012
09/07/2012
12/21/2012
12/06/2012
09/04/2012
11/29/2012
09/21/2012
08/31/2012
12/21/2012
10/03/2012
08/30/2012
08/28/2012
12/18/2012
09/05/2012
08/23/2012
08/28/2012
09/04/2012
09/27/2012
09/21/2012
09/10/2012
10/26/2012
09/24/2012
10/11/2012
10/19/2012
10/19/2012
09/12/2012
11/14/2012
10/30/2012
10/10/2012
09/06/2012
09/05/2012
10/05/2012
11/14/2012

Amount

$147.34
$10.32
($766.49)
($164.49)
($2,733.31)
$4,935.90
($592.06)
($5,328.11)
($2,621.86)
($323.40)
$1,114.77
($503.82)
($2,173.21)
$14.62
$16,621.26
($1,437.87)
($484.98)
($179.33)
$251.20
$1,379.89
($48.60)
$10,943.07
$277.10
$281.86
$70.00
$15.39
$1,802.42
$30,000.00
$1,577.40
$47,655.00
$400.11
$1,817.80
$856.92
$5,491.78
$1,720.45
$10,918.00
$2,070.41
$349.60
$1,532.71
$32,577.20
$175.36
$1,100.00
$8,824.80
$30,400.00
$16,725.33
$1,357.83
$3,214.54
$807.34
$5,348.80
$9,736.64
$1,092.70
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Political Subdivisions

Case No

State Of Ohio

12-ES-00322
12-ES-00360
12-ES-00361
12-ES-00370
12-ES00372
12-ES-00407
12ES00425
12-ES-00432
12-ES-00435
12-ES-00451
12-ES-00466
12-ES-00469
12ES00477
12-ES-00481
12-ES-00508
12-ES-00515
12-ES-00520
12-ES-00536
12-ES-00547
12-ES-00575
12-ES-00591
12-ES-00705
12-ES-00718
12-ES-00841
12-ES-00867
12-ES-00931
12-ES-01021
12-ES-01059
12-ES-01106
12-ES-01120
12-ES01135
12-ES-01138
12-ES-01203
12ES01205
12-ES-01206

Vermilion City

11-ES-10074
12-ES-00481

12-ES-00051
12-ES-00100
12-ES-00705

February 05, 2013

From: 08/21/2012 To: 12/31/2012

Deceased (Last, First, Middle)

Zieba, Joseph C
AZZARITI CATHERINE T
PEAK CORRINE
LOESCH JANET G.
Morsher, Charles H.
WILLIAMS ELIZABETH A.
Momit Frank Jr

BAILEY, ALICE S.
WARE, AGNES M
AUWERTER PAULA K
POKOL GLADYS B.
TURNER, ELDON G
Gross Felicia M.

Barthel, Judith E

Kaurich Catherine
WALKER RICHARD E
MOORE, KENNETH
BARACSKAI LOUIS
REILLY NORMAR
PALMER MARY A.
SCHIFFMAN ELIZABETHR
MOORE FLOYD W
FULTON TREVA M
BRAIG EUGENE C Il
HOFFMAN ROSE M
JORDAN HOWARD W
COOLEY ARDETH L
FREAS HENRY J
BRUDER DONNA
URBANIC, MICHAEL A
SCHRAMM DONALD E
SNYDER ANNA H
BURGETT CLARE E
Koachway, Ruth D
WHITMER JANET D

State Of Ohio

BERTA ARTHUR
Barthel, Judith E

Vermilion City

Wellington Township

JAMEYSON MARIAN K
WALKO JOHN
MOORE FLOYD W

Wellington Township

Advances

Advances

Advances

Lorain County Auditor, 226 Middle Ave, Elyria, OH 44035

Date Paid

11/30/2012
08/21/2012
10/17/2012
11/15/2012
12/06/2012
10/26/2012
12/17/2012
09/17/2012
10/11/2012
10/01/2012
11/01/2012
12/21/2012
11/30/2012
12/13/2012
12/28/2012
10/01/2012
12/26/2012
10/03/2012
12/14/2012
10/02/2012
09/20/2012
12/21/2012
09/21/2012
10/15/2012
12/07/2012
09/25/2012
10/24/2012
11/20/2012
11/16/2012
11/20/2012
12/11/2012
11/27/2012
12/17/2012
12/17/2012
12/17/2012

$0.00

08/31/2012
12/13/2012

$0.00

08/23/2012
09/27/2012
12/21/2012

$0.00

Amount

$11,800.00
$548.83
$19,069.16
$65,882.07
$5,640.00
$1,633.68
$3,029.80
$37.69
$4,022.76
$5,694.94
$23,048.60
$11,788.45
$4,800.00
$4,246.80
$19,840.20
$3,472.24
$6,274.03
$12,365.31
$53,000.00
$17,000.00
$360.44
$2,409.42
$28,467.33
$12,200.00
$1,746.86
$913.16
$667.08
$65,174.68
$3,166.73
$563.64
$3,961.48
$1,000.04
$15,285.00
$1,027.80
$7,190.60

$653,587.15

$61.54
$14,135.47

$14,197.01

$3,427.69
$43,672.00
$9,637.70

$56,737.39
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Political Subdivisions

From: 08/21/2012 To: 12/31/2012

Case No Deceased (Last, First, Middle) Date Paid Amount

County Totals Advances $0.00 $3,267,935.70
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